

Meeting 2015 July 06 COUNCIL REPORT

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL

HIS WORSHIP, THE MAYOR AND COUNCILLORS

SUBJECT: GRANT APPLICATIONS

The Executive Committee of Council submits the following recommendations for Council's approval:

#15/34 Moscrop Secondary School

BC High School Provincial Badminton Championships

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$1,000 be awarded to the Moscrop Secondary School for travel expenses for 19 players to attend BC High School Provincial Badminton Championships on 2015 May 28 – 30 in Kamloops, BC.

REPORT

An application was received from the Moscrop Secondary School requesting a grant in support of travel expenses for 19 players, Burnaby residents to attend BC High School Provincial Badminton Championships to be held on 2015 May 28 – 30 in Kamloops, BC.

Request: \$1,000	CPA: 2014 - \$1,000 (Girls Volleyball)
	2013 - \$1,000 (Girls Volleyball)
	2012 - \$1,000 (Boys Volleyball)

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$1,000 be awarded to the Moscrop Secondary School for BC High School Provincial Badminton Championship in 2015.

Copy:	City Manager
	Deputy City Managers
	Director Finance
	Director Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
	Director Engineering
	Printshop Supervisor

#15/41 Green Teams of Canada Environmental Education Events in Local Parks

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT this grant request be denied.

REPORT

An application was received from Green Teams of Canada requesting an annual grant in support of hands-on activities educating volunteers about local parks and ecosystems, local food production and environmental conservation.

Request: \$4,000 annually	CPA:	2014 – No Application
		2013 – No Application
		2012 – No Application

The Executive Committee of Council recommends this grant request be denied as it does not fall within Council guidelines for awarding grants.

#15/42 Volunteer Burnaby Programs and Services

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$12,000 be awarded to Volunteer Burnaby for programs and services to the citizens of Burnaby in 2015.

<u>REPORT</u>

An application was received from Volunteer Burnaby requesting a grant to assist with the cost of providing programs and services to the citizens of Burnaby.

CPA:	2014 - \$12,000
	2013 - \$14,000
	2012 - \$14,000
	CPA:

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$12,000 be awarded to Volunteer Burnaby for programs and services to the citizens of Burnaby in 2015.

#15/43 Burnaby Meals on Wheels

Meal Delivery Service

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$9,000 be awarded to Burnaby Meals on Wheels to provide home delivery service of nutritious meals to Burnaby residents in 2015.

An application was received from Burnaby Meals on Wheels requesting a grant to assist with the cost of providing home delivery service of nutritious hot and/or frozen meals to Burnaby residents who cannot prepare meals for themselves.

Request: \$9,000	CPA:	2014 – \$9,000
		2013 – \$9,000
		2012 – \$9,000

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$9,000 be awarded to Burnaby Meals on Wheels for 2015.

#15/44 Burnaby Community Services Burnaby Recreation Credit Program

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$17,000 be awarded to Burnaby Community Services for Burnaby Recreation Credit Program for 2015.

<u>REPORT</u>

An application was received from Burnaby Community Services requesting a grant to assist with the fixed costs of administering the Burnaby Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Recreation Credit Program for 2015. The Recreation Credit program provides low-income residents with credits that can be used towards Burnaby Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services programs and admissions.

Request: \$17,000	CPA: 2	2014 – \$17,000
•		2013 - \$17,000
		2012 - \$17,000

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$17,000 be awarded to Burnaby Community Services for Burnaby Recreation Credit Program for 2015.

#15/45 Burnaby Community Services Core Programs and Publications

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$28,000 be awarded to Burnaby Community Services for core programs and publications in 2015.

An application was received from Burnaby Community Services requesting a grant to assist with the cost of services and programs provided by the Society for 2015. Programs and services include: the Burnaby Camping Bureau and various publications (\$15,000), Seniors Transportation (\$8,000), the Burnaby Christmas Bureau (\$5,000).

Request: \$28,000	CPA: 2014 – \$28,000
•	2013 – \$27,000
	2012 – \$27,000

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$28,000 be awarded to Burnaby Community Services for core programs and publications in 2015.

#15/46 Cliff Avenue F.C. U13 Girls Gold Provincial Championships

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$1,000 be awarded to the Cliff Avenue F.C. U13 Girls Gold soccer team for travel expenses for 14 players to participate at the Provincial Soccer Championship to be held on 2015 July 8 – 12 in Nelson, BC.

REPORT

An application was received from the Cliff Avenue F.C. U13 Girls Gold soccer team requesting a grant to assist with travel expenses for 14 players and Burnaby residents to participate at the Provincial Soccer Championship to be held on 2015 July 08 – 12 in Nelson, BC.

Request: UnspecifiedCPA:2014 – No Application2013 – No Application2012 – \$1,000 (U18 Girls Gold)

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$1,000 be awarded to the Cliff Avenue F.C. U13 Girls Gold in 2015.

#15/47 South Burnaby Metro Club U16 Strikers Provincial Championships

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$1,000 be awarded to the South Burnaby Metro Club U16 Strikers soccer team for travel expenses for 14 players to participate at the Provincial Soccer Championship to be held on 2015 July 9 – 12 in Penticton, BC.

<u>REPORT</u>

An application was received from the South Burnaby Metro Club U16 Strikers soccer team requesting a grant to assist with travel expenses for 14 players and Burnaby residents to participate at the Provincial Championship to be held on 2015 July 09 – 12 in Penticton, BC.

Request: Unspecified	CPA: 2014 – No Application
	2013 – \$1,000 (U14 Strikers)
	2012 – No Application

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$1,000 be awarded to the South Burnaby Metro Club U16 Strikers in 2015.

#15/48 The Firefighters Public House Firefighters Chili Cook Off – Road Closure

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT this grant request be denied.

<u>REPORT</u>

An application was received from the Firefighters Public House requesting an in-kind grant for the road closure costs for Firefighters Chili Cook Off to be held on Sunday, 2015 September 27 on Bonsor Avenue.

Request: Unspecified	CPA:	2014 – No Application
		2013 – No Application
		2012 – No Application

The Executive Committee of Council recommends this grant request be denied as it does not fall within Council guidelines for awarding grants.

Respectfully submitted,

Councillor S. Dhaliwal Chair

Councillor P. McDonell Vice Chair

Councillor D. Johnston Member